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Grand Knight’s Message

¥
Greetings, Worthy Brothers and Families,

The School season is coming to a close and families are finalizing their summer vacation plans. Council elections have
been conducted and | am pleased to announce that PGK John Edwards will be the Grand Knight for the upcoming
Fraternal Year. We will hold our PGK/PFN Dinner on Saturday, 10 Jun. Doors will open at 6:30 p.m. The last event of
this Fraternal Year will be the Father’s Day Picnic on Sunday, 18 Jun, at our Picnic Pavilion from 1:00 — 4:00 p.m.

Please continue to keep all the people from Ukraine in your prayers. Continue to recruit new members, invite a
member back that hasn’t been to a meeting in some time, and most importantly, take care of our fellow Brothers
and families.

Vivat Jesus,

Steve Chipman, Grand Knight, Walter Pollard Council 5480

:s;,;z-,‘ From the Faithful Navigator

Worthy Sir Knights,
Be sure to mark your calendars for the upcoming events:

3 Jun, Saturday, Our Lady of Mount Carmel: Father Peter’s 50th Anniversary of Ordination Celebration. There will be
a 5:00 p.m. Mass, followed by dinner at St. Michael Hall. Tickets are $75.00 and will be on sale in the Parish Office.

6 Jun, Tuesday, Assembly Potluck and Meeting: please bring a dish to pass around! Hope to see you that evening,
the last meeting of this fiscal year. Dinner 6:00 p.m. | Rosary 7:00 p.m. | Meeting 7:30 p.m.

10 Jun, Saturday, Past Grand Knight/Past Faithful Navigator Dinner and Appreciation Dinner recognizing Joseph
Drozdowski, FDD/PGK/PFN, Past President of 5480 Club. More details and sign-up to follow!

11 Jun, Sunday, Corpus Christi Mass followed by a Procession at St. Jerome Catholic Church at the 10 a.m. Mass.
Brother Sir Knights, please attend in a dark suit, social baldric, and name badge to take part in the procession!

4 Jul, Tuesday, Annual Flag Raising Ceremony, followed by Breakfast at the Council Hall, 8 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Help will
be needed for this event—Steve Taylor and | will be in touch!

The USS Scorpion Memorial Ceremony went very well and was greatly appreciated by the families of the Officers and
Crew of the Scorpion. | want to thank SK Bernie Gerlach and all the Knights that helped set up, serve, participate,
and tear down for the event!

Meals on Wheels—need volunteers—call 757-873-0541, Peninsula Agency on Aging.

This is my last newsletter as | will be turning this over to SK Steve Taylor, the Faithful Navigator-Elect, in the coming
weeks! | want to thank everyone for their help and support over the past two years and | will do everything | can to
make this a smooth transition for Steve and the Officers of the Assembly.

Vivat Jesus,

Theodore “Ted” Mauch, Faithful Navigator, Father Michael J. Bader Assembly 2430
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Welcome to June...

When June rolls around, a couple of things come to my mind: grilling and graduations. Now these two things don’t
seem to have much in common. In fact, some may say they have nothing at all in common. It simply illustrates how
amusingly my mind works.

But let me expound a bit on both. Outdoor grilling comes on full force this time of year. Yes, in the warmer climates,
there are those that grill all year round. Even in the colder climates, some make a point of outdoor grilling in the
coldest of weather. But for most, June starts that season when the grill is often fired up and all the succulent
goodness of charbroiled food is readied for the table. Now let me relate that to graduations: I’ve been to many
graduation parties and there always seems to be that one person who is the designated grill master. Flipping
hamburgers; turning hot dogs, kielbasa, and sausage; and tenderizing vegetables over an open flame for the
celebrants.

How’s that for a segue? From grilling to graduations! The end of the school year means graduations. Some, from the
lowest educational levels...all the way to the highest. At whatever level you, your child, or even your grandchild may
fall, | offer hearty congratulations! Graduating may mean moving up one more grade level, or for some who are at
the end of the educational journey, it might mean a step into a new career. Or maybe advancing in an already
established career. Graduating has as a natural consequence, a moving on, taking the next step. Carefully preparing
for a career, taking stock of talents and newfound knowledge, thinking of the impact your career may have on your
family and the greater community; the graduate is ready!

| think of the work | do with my members and their families in the same way: getting you to graduate at the top of
your class; well-prepared, knowledgeable, setting a course with impact for your family. Sitting down with me for a
consultation starts the preparation. We can take stock of where you are and any recent changes in your situation
with our state-of-the-art financial needs analysis program. The result is to help make sure you and your family are
prepared: prepared for both the expected and the unexpected. The expected might be a comfortable retirement
with adequate income to do the things you’ve always wanted to do. Being prepared for the unexpected is important,
too: an untimely loss, an extended care event, a disability. Understanding the impact of having a strategy now is the
first step in preparation.

This is a simple process and is all about you and your family. Wait, there’s more! This financial analysis is a
complimentary benefit of being a Brother Knight! Let’s get together soon, contact
us today to set up a time to make sure you’re set to “at the top of your class!”

A\ KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS

Historic Triangle Office, Williamsburg SN INSURANCE

Todd Curtis, FIC, MDRT \w/m
Office phone: (866) 868-1492

Now Hear This!!

PGK/PFN Dinner Sunday, 10 Jun Council 5480

Father’s Day Picnic Sunday, 18 Jun, Council 5480 Picnic Pavilion

<4,> Family of the Month \{;J

The June Family of the Month are members of St. Jerome Catholic Church. They both actively participate in
performing Quality Assurance duties during Bingo Operations, ensuring the money and pull-tab tickets are
accounted for. They are devout members of St. Jerome’s, serving as needed with different parish Councils and
activities. Recently, he has been selected to be the new District Deputy for District 5, which includes the Councils in
Hampton and Newport News. Please join me to congratulate Sir Knight Louis Federico and his lovely wife Deborah as
June’s Family of the Month.



June Birthdays

Virgilio B Manalo 06/01
Peter F Sommer 06/01
David D Underwood 06/01
Roberto J Perez 06/02
Randy L Buckner 06/03
Joseph M Drozdowski 06/04
Ihor S Prybyla 06/05
James D Hooker 06/07
Brian K Wienhoff 06/07
John P Scarberry 06/08
Michael M Madden 06/09
Kevin B Smith 06/09
Robert J Tully 06/09
Leland Mike Webb 06/09
Joseph J Stark 111 06/10
Hildemar Barreto 06/11
Billy C Carter 06/11

James C Castonguay 06/12
David R Mummert 06/12

Gary A Gamcsik 06/13
James J Patrie 06/13
Stephen J Svelan 06/13
Ricardo C Famisan 06/14
Ferdinand V Hallare 06/14
Francis E Warren 06/14
Joseph Baran Petro 06/15
Wilfried W Wotke 06/15
Robert F Barclay 06/16
Stephen J Cretacci 06/16
Michael F Lightfoot 06/16
Garth HJ Hallenbeck 06/17
Robert Gilliam 06/19
James B Laing 06/19

Raymond J Schrecenyost, Jr. 06/19

Eric A Wiebke 06/20
Clement Danish, Jr. 06/21
John A Macrino 06/21
Keegan P Marcantel 06/21

Joseph P Shinko 06/22
David W Taylor 06/22
Vincent J Sherman 06/23
Kevin R Charest 06/24
Michael J Reid 06/24
Robert A Belkowski 06/25
John D Malick 06/25

Aaron M Belangeri 06/26
Christopher J Howard 06/26
John H Gabriel, Jr. 06/27
Pulusi A loane 06/27
Richard O Krewinghaus 06/27
John F Clements 06/28
Joseph M Rubino 111 06/28
Jason D Traxler 06/28
Darwin M Arriola 06/29
Michael H Creamer 06/29
Daniel C Macklin, Jr. 06/29
Ramon L Panaguiton 06/29

Thomas J Degnon 06/13

Frank A and Maureen Humphry 06-01
Paul K and Wenda Bransford 06-02
Guy and Michele James 06-02

Frank A and Joann Diodato 06-05
Richard L and A. Cathleen Marsh 06-05
Philip H and Susan Glaude 06-06
Richard M and Mary Ann Macaluso 06-06
Donald R and Andrea Connelly 06-08
Richard S and Janice Niewola 06-08
Neil B and Lauren Rosenbaum 06-08
William C and Tammy Jo Price Jr. 06-09
William R and Kathleen Accolla 06-10
Gary A and Diane Gamcsik 06-11

Knight of the Month

June Anniversaries

Adolphus L Pendergraft, Jr. 06/21 Randolph C Lavender 06/30

Roccie L and Cheryl Lauria IV 06-11
Daniel W and Diane Poulin 06-11
Randy L and Camile Buckner 06-12
Philip A and Linda Broadhead 06-15
Edward J and Patricia Beshures 06-19
Victor C and Edythe Browne 06-20
George J and Carol Koch 06-22
Thomas J and Rosalin Degnon 06-24
Mark J and Susan Adams 06-25
Robert M and Cynthia Bencal 06-26
Ralph E and Doris Atkinson 06-27
Jason T and Karen Domzal 06-27

i

The June Knight of the Month has been a member of the Order for over 43 years and is a member of Our Lady of
Mount Carmel Catholic Church. He has held Officer positions for years in the Council, Assembly, and the 5480 Club.
This PGK has been a leading force regarding the investing of the Council and the 5480 Club finances, making sound
decisions to ensure both entities can prosper under any conditions. Please join me in congratulating Sir Knight

Joseph Drowdoski as the June Knight of the Month.



Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1 2 3
5:30 pm - Bingo |[Open Night

4 5 6 7 8 9 10
5:30 pm - Bingo [7:30 pm - As- 5:30 pm - Bingo [Birthday Night
sembly Meeting
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
5:30 pm - Bingo {7:30 pm - Coun- 5:30 pm - Bingo [Open Night
cil Meeting
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
5:30 pm - Bingo 5:30 pm - Bingo |[Open Night
25 26 27 28 29 30
5:30 pm - Bingo {7:30 pm - Coun- 5:30 pm - Bingo |[Open Night
cil Meeting

***Nocturnal Adoration at OLMC has been postponed until further notice.***

Sick, Recovering, and Deceased

Brothers, we ask for your prayers and support for Brothers in need of healing. We also ask for prayers for the
deceased. If you are aware of a Brother Knight or family member in need of our prayers, contact Dave Mazary (813-
5272) or the Grand Knight:

« Father Peter « Stanley Baker

o Father Maginot e Mary Litzinger

o Leo Blake o Eddie Creamer family

e Tony and Susan Bland o Brother Dean Jernigan

e Richard Marsh o Brother Jim Healy

« Brother Louis’ grandson Austin e The Gerlach family

o Brother Clem’s brother e Tom and Mike O’Donnell
e Brother Joe’s sister e The people of Ukraine

« Billand Janet Gorman e Our Holy Catholic Church

« Brother Ethan’s grandfather

Names will remain on the list for one month. Please renew your request if continued prayers are desired.
Call Dave Mazary (813-5272) or the Grand Knight with requests or questions.

Almighty and everlasting God, the eternal salvation of those who believe in
You, hear us on behalf of Your servants who are sick, for whom we humbly

beg the help of your mercy, so that, being restored to health, they may ren-
der thanks to you in Your Church through Christ our Lord. Amen.




Knights Den
Lounge Information

Roaring Knights June 2023

Bartender Schedule

Date| Day Description Bartenders
2 Friday Open Night James/McFadden
6 [Tuesday Assembly Howard
9 | Friday | Birthday Night Rios/Hill

13 |Tuesday| Council Meeting| Kelley/Humphrey

16 | Friday Open Night Johnson/Koch

23 | Friday Open Night | Kerstetter/Chipman Large Screen TV

27 |Tuesday| Council Meeting Silva/Carota

Music

James/McFadden

30 | Friday Open Night

If a Knight is interested in tending bar or cannot
make his scheduled evening, please contact Alberto
Rios at 814-5393 or riostoto@aol.com.

For all lounge rentals, please contact PGK/PFN Car-
roll Kelley, Lounge Manager.

Fr. Michael J. Bader Assembly 2430 Directory
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\ v+ Knights of Columbus

Faithful Navigator
SK Ted Mauch

Faithful Friar
Fr. SK George Prado

Faithful Captain
SK Stephen Taylor

Faithful Pilot
SK Stephen Chipman

Faithful Comptroller
SK Harold Hairston

Faithful Purser
SK Bernie Gerlach

Faithful Scribe
SK John Edwards

707-303-5852

Faithful Admiral
282-8519 SK Kiet Nguyen

Faithful Sentinels
877-5021 SK Joe O’Brien
SK Robert Jernigan

869-2952 Color Corps Commander
SK Louis Federico

SK Rick Schirm

877-1566 Sick and Distressed
SK Tony Merendino

877-0126 Trustees

1 Yr: SK Rick Schirm

2 Yr: SK Louis Federico
876-8386 3 Yr: SK Carroll Kelley
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Patriotic degree of the Order.

One Nation, Under God

874-7965
596-4034

870-0573

Color Corps Vice Commander

310-3242

872-7113

310-3242
870-0573
877-4865



Walter Pollard Council 5480 Directory

COUNCIL OFFICERS:
Grand Knight
Deputy Grand Knight
Chaplain
Financial Secretary
Chancellor
Warden
Recorder
Treasurer
Advocate
Guards:

- Inside

- Inside

- Qutside

- Qutside
Trustees:

- One Year

- Two Year

- Three Year
Lecturer

DIRECTORS/CHAIRS:
Membership Direc-
Programs Director
Faith Directors:

- OLMC

- St. Jerome

- Queen of Peace
Family Director
Community Director
Life Director
Youth Chairman
Youth Outreach
Youth Outreach
Communications Dir.
Photographers

Health Services
Vocations Chairman
Public Relations
Knightly News Editor
Recruitment Chair
Retentions Chairman
Insurance Promotion

Steve Chipman
Rick Schirm

Fr. George Prado
Jessie Powell
Joe O’Brien
Dave Mazary
John O’Donnell
Harold Hairston
Carroll Kelley

Dean Jernigan
Reco Cotton
Dave Hill

Pat McFadden

Louis Federico
Gabe Franco
Joseph Drozdowski
Clement Danish

Bill Johnson
George Koch

Pat McFadden
Joe O’Brien

Louis Federico
Fredy Jurkowitsch
Dave Mazary, Sr.
TBD

TBD

Dean Jernigan
Rick Schirm

Kiet Nguyen
Angelo Cavone
Dan Baker

Ted Mauch

Rick Schirm
Garth Hallenbeck
Bill Johnson
Steve Chipman
Todd Curtis

707-303-5852
310-3242
877-5021
254-2181
874-7965
881-9332
609-1258
877-1566
877-4865

596-4034
508-1398
751-1042
593-0238

870-0573
877-4423
930-3559
877-2751

309-1135
660-1049

593-0238
874-7965

870-0573
804-382-0382
813-5272

596-4034
310-3242

469-8303
713-4571
282-8519
310-3242
602-3913
309-1135
707-303-5852
508-0171

KOVAR Co-Chairmen:

- OLMC

- St. Jerome
KCIC Chairman
Charities
Adopt-A-Spot
Boy Scout Liaison
Nocturnal Adoration
Widows and Orphans
Sick and Distressed
Scheduling
District Deputy
District Warden
Food Service
Church Bulletins:

- OLMC

- St. Jerome

Jessie Powell
Carroll Kelley
Jim Healy

Jim Hooker
Alberto Rios
Jonathan Sargent
Dave Mazary
Clement Danish
Clement Danish
Bernie Gerlach
Pat Shea

Juan Rodriguez
Jessie Powell

Karen Coulson
Kathleen Mans-

- St. Vincent de Paul Jeannie Klump

- Queen of Peace

VA STATE COUNCIL OFFICIALS FROM 5480:

New Council Dev Chair

5480 CLUB, INC:
President
Vice President
Secretary
Treasurer
Grand Knight
Faithful Navigator
Past President
Directors:
-3 Year
-3 Year
-2 Year
-2 Year
-1Year
-1Year
Chairmen:
Buildings/Grounds
Lounge Manager
Rental Agent
Kitchen Manager

Bernie Gerlach
Kevin Konouck
Harold Hairston
John Edwards
Steve Chipman
Ted Mauch

Alberto Rios

Reco Cotton
Patrick Fox

David Kerstetter
Joseph Drozdowski
Carroll Kelly

Tee Fuller

Alberto Rios
Carroll Kelley
Bernie Gerlach
Tee Fuller

254-2181
877-4865
867-5145
596-4765
814-5393
525-0077
881-9332
877-2751
877-2751
877-0126
593-9309
550-5232
254-2181

595-0385
877-5021
245-4234

877-0126
602-2179
877-1566
826-8386

707-303-5852

282-8519
814-5393

508-1398
930-2174
817-2473
930-3559
877-4865
746-0125

814-5393
877-4865
877-0126
746-0125
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KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS

KNIGHTS
—\ OF COLUMBUS’

UNIFORMS

Fourth Degree
Uniform Package

Includes:

Blazer/Coat
Trousers

Tie

Beret with Badge

$449.00

For sizing, visit our
website or contact a
sales representative

for assistance.

Replacement Items

Item Item # Price

Blazer KOC-CT $270.00
Trousers KOC-P $120.00
Tie KOC-TIE $34.50
Beret with Badge KOC-BT-#2A $24.50
Beret KOC-BT $14.50
Badge KOC-BT-BADGE $10.00

Place Orders Online or by Phone
kofcuniform.com * 833-562-4327

Knights of Columbus Uniforms » 230 Supply Room Road * Oxford, AL 36203
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